
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-2017 Name: Amendment No. 1, Purchase Agreement - Delta
Education, LLC - FOSS Elementary Materials,
Supplies and Equipment - Academics and
Instructional Innovation Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:9/17/2018 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2018 10/24/2018

Enactment date: 10/24/2018 18-1629Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Purchase Agreement - Delta Education,
LLC - FOSS Elementary Materials, Supplies and Equipment between the District and  Delta
Education, LLC, Nashua, NH, providing a restatement of Article 5 of the Agreement for commitment of
delivery of all FOSS kits/modules to the OUSD warehouse for distribution in two (2) delivery dates of
October 19, 2018 and November 2, 2018; and amending Article 7 of the Agreement for the payment to
be made in three installments: first installment by November 1, 2018, second installment by August
15, 2019, and third installment by August 15, 2020, according to the Order of Products as attached
hereto, for the period of May 9, 2018 through August 15, 2020, in the an amount not to exceed
$1,793,050.15 (the original purchase price).  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain
in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2017 Amendment No. 1, Purchase Agreement - Delta Education, LLC - FOSS Elementary
Materials, Supplies and Equipment - Academics and Instructional Innovation Department

Contact: Brenda.Tuohy@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education10/24/2018 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

